
No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00795 Muhammad Kamran  Baig Abdur Rahim Baig 88.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00828 Naveed  Ali shah Islam khan 82.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00576 UMME  HANI MUHAMMAD NIZAR SHAH 78.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00472 Walija  Diyar Ahmad Diyar Khan 77.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00695 Fazal  Hayat Nowrooz Khan 76.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00342 Sadiq  U Rehman Abdul Rehman 75.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00981 Maqsood  Ur Rehman Asad Ullah 75.27 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00403 Azaz  Ahmad Ijaz Ahmad 73.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00715 Rahmat  wali Shamtyaar Khan 72.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00754 Arbaz  Naeem Khalid Naeem 67.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00086 Syed Haibet  Raza Shah Muhammad Saqlain Shah 67.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00686 Muhammad  Zubair Fida Muhammad Khan 66.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00638 Sibghat  Ullah Izat Ullah 66.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00830 Adnan  Shakir Shakir ullah 66.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00568 Wasif  Ali Ghulam Ali 65.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00592 Muhammad  Rafi Rehmat Khan 63.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00747 Faham Ud  Din Ahmad Ud Din 63.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00545 Farida  Rahmat Gul Rahmat 62.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00305 abdul muiz  muiz jumma khan 62.73 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00626 Muhammad  Wajahat Sher Panah Khan 62.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00821 ANEEQ  AHMAD KHALIL AHMAD 62.43 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00122 Rayyan  Azmi Ahmad Zakirullah azmi 62.29 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00549 Muhammad  Farhan Wiqar Ahmad 62.09 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00803 Muneeb  Ullah Aziz Ullah 60.5 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
25 16-001-2025-00712 Jahangir  Ahmad Wazir E Taleem 59.33 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
26 16-001-2025-00625 Ihtiram  Ullah Shah Nasir Ullah Shah 58.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00257 Muhammad  Afan Sarir Uddin Sahar 56.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00679 Shamsul  Ameen Abdul Ameen 55.18 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00199 Saad  Shafiq Shafiq ahmad 54.86 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00916 Parveez  Hussain Mass nizar 88.91 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00108 Haseeb  Muhammad Aziz Muhammad Khan 79.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00648 Furqan  Owais Bashir Ahmad 79.36 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00168 Wisam  Afzal Sher Afzal 76.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00519 Ihtisham  Ul Haq Mahmood Riaz 75.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00587 Sher  Faraz Shario 74.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
36 16-001-2025-00081 Shehriyar  Ahmad Nisar Ahmad 74.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
37 16-001-2025-00348 Ashfaq  Ali Gohar Ali Shah 74.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
38 16-001-2025-00566 Laiba  Qayum Qayum Khan 74 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00674 Safeer  Ahmad Bashir Ahmad 73.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00988 Sunail  Ahmad Zar Nabi Khan 73.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00270 Rafi  Ud Din Pancha 72 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00752 Saba  Hussain Aftab Hussain 71.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
43 16-001-2025-00085 Mehdi  Ali Shah Wazir Ali Shah 68 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
44 16-001-2025-00289 Tanveer  Ahmad Ahmad Nawaz Khan 67.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
45 16-001-2025-00586 Muhammad Romaan  Khan Hidayat Ullah Khan 66 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
46 16-001-2025-00565 Waqas UD  Din Sahib UD Din 64.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
47 16-001-2025-00287 MUHAMMAD WAQAS  UDDIN SHARIF UDDIN 57.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
48 16-001-2025-00400 Shahid  Zia Zia Uddin 57.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
49 16-001-2025-00501 Nizahar  Nizahar Nizarge 56.25 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
50 16-001-2025-00564 Tanveer  Uddin Haji muhammad 52.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
51 16-001-2025-00080 Aqib  zaman zaman khan 81.82 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Sports
52 16-001-2025-00249 Mehreen  Zafar Zafar Ali 79.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
53 16-001-2025-00440 Fariha  Sahiba Mir Ajam Khan 75.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
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54 16-001-2025-00148 Muhammad Fareed  Ullah Saeed Ullah Khan 75.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
55 16-001-2025-00416 Hamid  Ullah Jan Sher Dula Jan 74.75 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
56 16-001-2025-00478 Ithra  Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 72.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
57 16-001-2025-00307 Muhammad  Kalim Ullah Asif Khan 71.67 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
58 16-001-2025-00450 Muhammad Adnan  Inayat Inayat Ur Rahman 71.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
59 16-001-2025-00328 Zareef  Hussain Taj Bahader 70.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
60 16-001-2025-00242 SAAD SALMAN  FAIZ FAIZ MUHAMMAD 70.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
61 16-001-2025-00540 Taufeeq  Ahmad Gul Ahmad 67.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
62 16-001-2025-00206 MUHAMMAD  TALHA ABDUL GHAFFAR 67.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
63 16-001-2025-00654 Shoaib  Ahmad Khisrow Bahader 67.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
64 16-001-2025-00326 Iqra  Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 66.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
65 16-001-2025-00324 Syed Ihsan  Ali Shah Syed Jamal Shah Jamali 64.75 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
66 16-001-2025-00554 Sami Ud Din  Ahmad Jamil Ud Din 62.91 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
67 16-001-2025-00758 Ashaiq Ur Rehman  Sheraz Hafiz UR Rehman 60.55 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
68 16-001-2025-00597 Fida  Hussain Dost Muhammad Khan 48.18 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

IMPORTANTNOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -
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No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00643 Anar Dana Durdana Khan 76.33 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
2 16-001-2025-00471 Zain Uddin Islam uddin khan 76.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00786 Savira Mehak Zar Muhammad Khan 68.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00407 Uzair Ullah Afsar Wali Khan 60.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00776 Tasneem Ihsan Ihsan Ullah 79.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00515 NAHIBA RAHMAN Abdul Rahman 74.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00388 KARIMA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD 73.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00479 Alia Naz Muhammad Wali Khan 68.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00408 Basima Gul Muhammad Azrar Khan 66.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit

10 16-001-2025-00838 Fera Khunza Amir Ul Mulk 65.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00883 Bibi Shireen Iran Khan 65.17 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
12 16-001-2025-00712 Jahangir Ahmad Wazir E Taleem 59.33 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
13 16-001-2025-00672 Adnan Ahmed Fida Ahmed 56.18 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00646 HABIBUR RAHMAN HIDAYATUR RAHMAN 52.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00368 Essa Mamta Essa Ali Khan 72.00 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00957 Muhammad Tayyab Abdul Aziz 68.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00338 Sohail Ahmad Haji Khan 67.92 Program Offer 3rd Hafiz-e-Quran
18 16-001-2025-00480 Sameer Zada Sher Zada 63.08 Program Offer 3rd Quota - Minorities
19 16-001-2025-00835 Madiha Parveen Tika Khan 59.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00862 QURAT UL AIN SALAH UDDIN 59.36 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
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• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -
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No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00916 Parveez Hussain Mass nizar 88.91 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00768 Farhad Ullah Imdad Ullah 84.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00258 Fawad Ullah Inam Ullah 84.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00714 Rija Riaz Riaz Ahmad 83.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00496 Iman Khalid Khalid Jamil 83.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00799 Muhammad Masood Ilahi Mukaram Shah 82.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00329 Seema Farah Salahudin 81.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00736 Munazal Sultan Sultan Muhammad 81.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00093 Faham Aziz Shahzad Gul 81.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

10 16-001-2025-00452 Hafsa Nizam Nizam Uddin 81.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00204 Ashfaq Ahmad Aman Ullah Khan 81.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00145 shahid Nasir Nasir Ud din 81.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00567 Muhammad Zaki Atta Ur Rahman 81.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00773 Rubaba Bashir Bashir Uddin 80.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00108 Haseeb Muhammad Aziz Muhammad Khan 79.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00249 Mehreen Zafar Zafar Ali 79.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00436 Muhammad Arif Ud Din BURHAN UD DIN 79.73 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00073 Tasneem Akhtar Fida Ayub 79.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00648 Furqan Owais Bashir Ahmad 79.36 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00475 Zaka Uddin Asmat Abdul Samad Khan 79.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00865 Tausif Rabbani Sher Hussain 79 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00176 Inayat Illahi Ghulam Haidar 78.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00944 Mirha Aman Amir Amanullah 78.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00978 TAHA MUHAMMAD FIDA MUHAMMAD 78.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00370 Rima Haseen Zhano Khan 77.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00405 Rakhshanda Hassan Gul Hassan Baig 77.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00457 Shahina Rahmat Rahmat khan 77.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00074 Syeda Farheen Syed Asadullah Jan 76.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00147 Muhammad Rizwan Ullah Shams Ullah 76.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00919 TASKIN ZAKIR ZAKIR ULLAH 76.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00168 Wisam Afzal Sher Afzal 76.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00954 Jawad Ahmad Fazal Rahmat Khan 76.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00519 Ihtisham Ul Haq Mahmood Riaz 75.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00451 Gulshan Mirza Mirza Dur 75.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00913 Eram Qudoos Muhammad Qudoos 75.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
36 16-001-2025-00825 Feroz Khan Rozi Khan 75.42 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
37 16-001-2025-00148 Muhammad Fareed Ullah Saeed Ullah Khan 75.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
38 16-001-2025-00960 Suhail Ahmad Ghulam Ilyas 75.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00845 Hira Ali Farman Ali 75.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00721 Fahmeed Ahmad Sayed Ahmad 74.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00416 Hamid Ullah Jan Sher Dula Jan 74.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00081 Shehriyar Ahmad Nisar Ahmad 74.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
43 16-001-2025-00634 Tadeel Anjum Hidayat Urahman 74.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
44 16-001-2025-00348 Ashfaq Ali Gohar Ali Shah 74.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
45 16-001-2025-00678 Safina Bibi Ramazan Khan 74.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
46 16-001-2025-00866 Syed Azghar Ali Shah Syed Alam Shah 74.36 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
47 16-001-2025-00464 SUMEED IQBAL SARDAR AHMAD 74.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
48 16-001-2025-00566 Laiba Qayum Qayum Khan 74 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
49 16-001-2025-00574 SAMIR JAN SAHIB JAN 73.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
50 16-001-2025-00371 Muhammad Zakwan Sharaf uD Din 73.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
51 16-001-2025-00636 Mansha Shahriyar Shahriyar 73.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
52 16-001-2025-00330 Javeria Rehman Atta Ur Rehman 73.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
53 16-001-2025-00491 Hafeez Hafiz Ullah Noor Aziz Ahmad 73.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
54 16-001-2025-00955 Azhar Uddin Anwar uddin 73.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
55 16-001-2025-00135 Azaz Ahmad Ijaz Ahmad 73.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
56 16-001-2025-00729 Reyan Rauf Faiz Ur Rauf 73.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
57 16-001-2025-00757 Asfareen Hussain Aftab Hussain 73.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
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58 16-001-2025-00355 Mumtaz Ali Sarfaraz Shah 73.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
59 16-001-2025-00731 ANSHOBA PARVEEN SAEED ULLAH 73.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
60 16-001-2025-00966 Urooja Saeed Saeed Ud Din 73.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
61 16-001-2025-00871 Nahida Rehmat Ghulam Rehmat 73.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
62 16-001-2025-00468 Nishwa Bibi Hasan Khan 73.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
63 16-001-2025-00390 Sehrish Naz Abdus Salam 73 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
64 16-001-2025-00879 Salma Zahir Muhammad zahir shah 72.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
65 16-001-2025-00158 Mudasir Ahmad mansoor ahmad 72.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
66 16-001-2025-00291 Muhammad ASAWER Khan ASMATULLAH 72.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
67 16-001-2025-00478 Ithra Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 72.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
68 16-001-2025-00410 Muhammad Khalid Tahir Hamid 72 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
69 16-001-2025-00270 Rafi Ud Din Pancha 72 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
70 16-001-2025-00192 Faizan Ahmad Sher Ahmad Khan 71.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
71 16-001-2025-00372 Farzana Bibi Rahmat Wali 71.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
72 16-001-2025-00307 Muhammad Kalim Ullah Asif Khan 71.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
73 16-001-2025-00584 SABAHAT SANAM FIDA ALI KHAN 71.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
74 16-001-2025-00450 Muhammad Adnan Inayat Inayat Ur Rahman 71.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
75 16-001-2025-00885 Naeem Zeeshan Baig Naeem Ur Rehman 71.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
76 16-001-2025-00229 Asim Raza Mahboob Wazir Khan 71.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
77 16-001-2025-00774 Fakhar E Alam Mujeeb Ur Rehman 71.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
78 16-001-2025-00485 Ayaan Islam Islamuddin 71.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
79 16-001-2025-00859 wazir Fayaz Faizi Khan 71.08 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
80 16-001-2025-00322 MUHAMMAD OWAIS QARNI SHAFIQ AHMAD 71 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
81 16-001-2025-00716 Azhar Ul Haq Zia Ul Haq 70.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
82 16-001-2025-00389 Tariq Ahmad Shahab Uddin 70.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
83 16-001-2025-00495 Fatima Zuhra Muhammad Yahya 70.5 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
84 16-001-2025-00596 Suhail Ahmad Ghulam IIYAS 70.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
85 16-001-2025-00328 Zareef Hussain Taj Bahader 70.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
86 16-001-2025-00157 Shabbir Ahmad Bashir Ahmad 70.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
87 16-001-2025-00782 Farooq Ahmad Hameed Ullah 70.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
88 16-001-2025-00152 Fahim Ali Ali Bahader Khan 70.36 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
89 16-001-2025-00688 Humaira Islam Islam shah 70.33 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
90 16-001-2025-00778 SAFEENA KOUSAR MUHAMMAD HABIB 70.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
91 16-001-2025-00750 Hussain Ali Khan Mashkoor Hussain 70.17 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
92 16-001-2025-00242 SAAD SALMAN FAIZ FAIZ MUHAMMAD 70.08 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
93 16-001-2025-00411 Adnan Qureshi Essa khan 70 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
94 16-001-2025-00351 Shahzaib Ur Rehman Fateh Aman 69.83 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
95 16-001-2025-00663 Yasir Ali Khan Hawas Ali Khan 69.75 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
96 16-001-2025-00975 saima mubarak mubarak shah 69.73 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
97 16-001-2025-00466 Farjad Ahmad Sheikh Maqbool ahmad 69.67 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
98 16-001-2025-00600 Kamran Khan Sher Nayab khan 69.58 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
99 16-001-2025-00558 Safeer Ullah Nasir ullah 69.5 Waiting List 1st Open Merit

100 16-001-2025-00765 Tausif Ahmad Ali Nawaz 69 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
101 16-001-2025-00908 Ruman ur Rehman Danish Atiq ur Rehman 68.83 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
102 16-001-2025-00980 abdul salam haidari 68.67 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
103 16-001-2025-00957 Muhammad Tayyab Abdul Aziz 68.58 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
104 16-001-2025-00557 Zahoor Ullah Muhib gul 68.33 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
105 16-001-2025-00221 Muhammad Shahir Zulfiqar Ali Khan 68.33 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
106 16-001-2025-00897 Shahbaz Ur Rahman Mehboob Ur Rahman 68 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
107 16-001-2025-00130 Faizan Ahmad Nabi Muhammad 67.92 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
108 16-001-2025-00704 Talha Hijazi Muhammad Abdul Haq 67.67 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
109 16-001-2025-00184 Asif Ahmad Usman Khan 67.58 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
110 16-001-2025-00289 Tanveer Ahmad Ahmad Nawaz Khan 67.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
111 16-001-2025-00206 MUHAMMAD TALHA ABDUL GHAFFAR 67.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
112 16-001-2025-00654 Shoaib Ahmad Khisrow Bahader 67.17 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
113 16-001-2025-00318 Muhammad Adil Mubarak Khan 66.92 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
114 16-001-2025-00744 Faisal Iqbal Sharafat 66.67 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
115 16-001-2025-00312 Kashif Ahmad Hidayat Ur Rehman 66.58 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
116 16-001-2025-00781 Sayaf Abdullah Gul Wali Muhammad Khan 66.55 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
117 16-001-2025-00542 Umar Farooq Rahmat nawaz khan 66.55 Waiting List 1st Quota - Sports
118 16-001-2025-00847 Rubama Rahim Abdur Rahim Khan 66.36 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
119 16-001-2025-00326 Iqra Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 66.33 Waiting List 1st Open Merit



120 16-001-2025-00586 Muhammad Romaan Khan Hidayat Ullah Khan 66 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
121 16-001-2025-00884 Muhib Ullah Sher Jahan Khan 65.92 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
122 16-001-2025-00684 Fera Khunza Amir Ul Mulk 65.92 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
123 16-001-2025-00968 Shukria Ahmed Ahmed Khan 65.83 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
124 16-001-2025-00883 Bibi Shireen Iran Khan 65.17 Waiting List 1st Quota - Minorities
125 16-001-2025-00594 Irfan Ullah Ihsan Ullah 64.83 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
126 16-001-2025-00939 Alla Uddin Nazir Uddin 64.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
127 16-001-2025-00243 Talha Riaz Riaz Ahmad 64.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
128 16-001-2025-00796 Shahkar . Otamir 64 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
129 16-001-2025-00561 Mula Adina Shah Mula Adina Shah 63.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
130 16-001-2025-00653 Ilyas Akbar Mula Adina Shah 63.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
131 16-001-2025-00552 Imran Ali Shah MIr Wali 63.08 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
132 16-001-2025-00541 Shahid Ur Rehman  Haji Ur Rehman 63.08 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
133 16-001-2025-00607 Taha Tayyab Haasan Muhammad Qadir 62.42 Waiting List 1st Quota - Sports
134 16-001-2025-00310 Akbar Ali Mirza Afzal Baig 61.92 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
135 16-001-2025-00775 Muhammad Yaseen Abdur Rehman 61.5 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
136 16-001-2025-00874 Akbar Ali wali Khan 61.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
137 16-001-2025-00504 Najeeb Ullah Muhammad Kifayat Ullah 61.17 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
138 16-001-2025-00259 Taha Ahmad Sayed Ahmad Khan 61.17 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
139 16-001-2025-00701 Zafar Iqbal Baramosh 61.17 Waiting List 1st Quota - Minorities
140 16-001-2025-00758 Ashaiq Ur Rehman Sheraz Hafiz UR Rehman 60.55 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
141 16-001-2025-00749 Zubair Khan Wali Khan 59.58 Waiting List 1st Quota - Sports
142 16-001-2025-00459 Tanveer Ahmad Muneer Ahmad 59.42 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
143 16-001-2025-00314 Iqbal Nazir Sher Ahmad 59.25 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
144 16-001-2025-00339 Wajahat Ullah Muhib Ullah 59 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
145 16-001-2025-00287 MUHAMMAD WAQAS UDDIN SHARIF UDDIN 57.58 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
146 16-001-2025-00360 muhammad aliyan muhammad rafi 57.58 Waiting List 1st Hafiz-e-Quran
147 16-001-2025-00400 Shahid Zia Zia Uddin 57.33 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
148 16-001-2025-00177 JAVEED HUSSAIN SHER BABER KHAN 56.27 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
149 16-001-2025-00839 Ali Shan Zafar Muhammad Zafar Khan 55.67 Waiting List 1st Quota - Sports
150 16-001-2025-00564 Tanveer Uddin Haji muhammad 52.67 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
151 16-001-2025-00228 wajid abbas Muhammad Tahir Shah 50.45 Waiting List 1st Open Merit
152 16-001-2025-00728 TUBA HAKEEM HAKEEM MUHAMMAD 84.25 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
153 16-001-2025-00139 Muhammad Tariq Shafiq ur Rahman 81.33 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
154 16-001-2025-00755 Abdul Amin Muhammad Amin 76.58 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
155 16-001-2025-00685 Madiha Saeed Saeed Ahmad 74.83 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
156 16-001-2025-00733 Shahana Gul Muhammad Essa 74.75 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
157 16-001-2025-00559 Asma Faraz Sarfaraz Khan 74.25 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
158 16-001-2025-00063 Adnan Rafi Rafi Khan 71.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
159 16-001-2025-00932 Tajala Sultan Sultan Muhammad 69.17 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
160 16-001-2025-00720 Fahaz Ahmad Mehboob Ahmad Khan 68.58 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Sports
161 16-001-2025-00319 Muhammad Ghulam Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 68.17 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
162 16-001-2025-00086 Syed Haibet Raza Shah Muhammad Saqlain Shah 67.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
163 16-001-2025-00947 Liza Aleem Fazal Aleem 66 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
164 16-001-2025-00091 Shehriyar Hussain Altaf Hussain 65.82 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
165 16-001-2025-00324 Syed Ihsan Ali Shah Syed Jamal Shah Jamali 64.75 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
166 16-001-2025-00340 Shahzada Muhammad Hanzala Shahzada Muhammad Raza Ul Mulk 64 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
167 16-001-2025-00308 Hassan Aqil Ghous Uddin 62.92 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
168 16-001-2025-00698 Gulab Iqbal Ghazi Khan 62.58 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
169 16-001-2025-00803 Muneeb Ullah Aziz Ullah 60.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
170 16-001-2025-00735 Muhammad Zuhaib Gul Gul Zamin 59.75 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
171 16-001-2025-00862 QURAT UL AIN SALAH UDDIN 59.36 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
172 16-001-2025-00532 Nasim Akram Ahmad Khan 53.92 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
173 16-001-2025-00236 Najmul Kamil Sardar Ali Khan 52.92 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
174 16-001-2025-00795 Muhammad Kamran Baig Abdur Rahim Baig 88.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
175 16-001-2025-00489 TEHSEEN AKBAR AKBAR HUSSAIN 80.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
176 16-001-2025-00819 Muhammad Irfan Nowrooz Khan 79 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
177 16-001-2025-00948 Naima Hussain Muhammad Hussain 78.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
178 16-001-2025-00971 Zahir Ullah Mir Hussain 76.67 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
179 16-001-2025-00056 Sajid Ullah Faiz Ullah 75.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
180 16-001-2025-00342 Sadiq U Rehman Abdul Rehman 75.75 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
181 16-001-2025-00637 Sher Afgan Khan Sher Bahader 72.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit



182 16-001-2025-00711 Zilli Huma Mujib Mujib Ur Rehman 66.92 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
183 16-001-2025-00514 Muhib Ullah Sahib Ullah 65.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
184 16-001-2025-00644 SYED CHIRAGH HUSSAIN JAN SYED IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN SHAH 63.75 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
185 16-001-2025-00581 Minhaj Ali Noor Noor khan 58.45 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00942 Husna  Rahman Khalil Urahman 86.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00587 Sher  Faraz Shario 74.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00497 Aqsa  Nayab Gul Nayab Khan 73.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00442 SAEED  MADIHA HABIB SHER HABIB 72.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00637 Sher Afgan  Khan Sher Bahader 72.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00153 Laiba  Jabeen Rashid Khan 72.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00359 Saleem  Elahi Nadir khan 71.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00358 Shahzaib  alam Islam Uddin 70.29 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00508 Karina  . Ghulam Muhammad 68.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

10 16-001-2025-00511 Nadia  Bibi Zahir Shah 67.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00528 Muhammad Shahid  Uzair Muhammad Shaheed Ullah 62.57 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00839 Ali Shan  Zafar Muhammad Zafar Khan 55.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00365 Michael  Jabbar Abdu Jabbar 56.83 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
14 16-001-2025-00486 Muhammad idrees  MajakhelMuhammad Musa khan 49.91 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
15 16-001-2025-00795 Muhammad Kamran  Baig Abdur Rahim Baig 88.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00249 Mehreen  Zafar Zafar Ali 79.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00948 Naima  Hussain Muhammad Hussain 78.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00913 Eram  Qudoos Muhammad Qudoos 75.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00450 Muhammad Adnan  Inayat Inayat Ur Rahman 71.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00663 Yasir Ali  Khan Hawas Ali Khan 69.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00458 Hasanat  Bibi Inayat Shah 69.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00980 abdul  salam haidari 68.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00130 Faizan  Ahmad Nabi Muhammad 67.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00206 MUHAMMAD  TALHA ABDUL GHAFFAR 67.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00654 Shoaib  Ahmad Khisrow Bahader 67.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00649 Muhammad  Ziauddin Islam Ud Din 65.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00225 Hafiz  Ullah Sharif Ullah 64.00 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00592 Muhammad  Rafi Rehmat Khan 63.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00610 Sajid  Hussain Muhammad Hussain 61.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00581 Minhaj  Ali Noor Noor khan 58.45 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00213 KASHIF  SARWAR GHAZI SARWAR 57.73 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00257 Muhammad  Afan Sarir Uddin Sahar 56.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00702 Jamshid  Hussain Zar Murad Shah 56.18 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00841 Faizan  Ullah Rahimullah 51.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00516 Maaz  Ahmad Wali 45.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
36 16-001-2025-00338 Sohail  Ahmad Haji Khan 67.92 Program Offer 2nd Hafiz-e-Quran
37 16-001-2025-00853 Sajjad  Qayom Dajal 56.83 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
38 16-001-2025-00080 Aqib  zaman zaman khan 81.82 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00475 Zaka Uddin  Asmat Abdul Samad Khan 79.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00576 UMME  HANI MUHAMMAD NIZAR SHAH 78.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00330 Javeria  Rehman Atta Ur Rehman 73.67 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00135 Azaz  Ahmad Ijaz Ahmad 73.45 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
43 16-001-2025-00390 Sehrish  Naz Abdus Salam 73.00 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
44 16-001-2025-00947 Liza  Aleem Fazal Aleem 66.00 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
45 16-001-2025-00565 Waqas UD  Din Sahib UD Din 64.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
46 16-001-2025-00364 Ansar  Ahmad Israr Ahmad 64.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
47 16-001-2025-00747 Faham Ud  Din Ahmad Ud Din 63.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
48 16-001-2025-00623 Muhammad  Jawad Rahmat Elahi 63.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
49 16-001-2025-00552 Imran  Ali Shah MIr Wali 63.08 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
50 16-001-2025-00545 Farida  Rahmat Gul Rahmat 62.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
51 16-001-2025-00698 Gulab  Iqbal Ghazi Khan 62.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
52 16-001-2025-00122 Rayyan  Azmi Ahmad Zakirullah azmi 62.29 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
53 16-001-2025-00929 Junaid  Ahmad Ghulam Muhammad 62.09 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
54 16-001-2025-00259 Taha  Ahmad Sayed Ahmad Khan 61.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
55 16-001-2025-00459 Tanveer  Ahmad Muneer Ahmad 59.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
56 16-001-2025-00679 Shamsul  Ameen Abdul Ameen 55.18 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
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57 16-001-2025-00893 Munib Ur  Rahman Saif Ur Rahman 59.92 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Disabled Persons
58 16-001-2025-00366 Michael  Jabbar Abdul Jabbar 56.83 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Minorities
59 16-001-2025-00630 Arif  Uddin Sher Dil 48.08 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Minorities

IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00483 Muniza Saleh Salah Ud Din 79.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00936 Umme Hani Ahmad Nabi Khan 77.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00962 Aqeela Bibi Muhammad Saifullah 75.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00789 Syeda Nasrin Syed Nazuk shah 75.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00332 Hira Aziz Mehrab Nabi 75.00 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00840 Jaweriya Rahman Saeed Ur Rahman 74.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00488 Asma Taskeen Ghafar Ud Din 72.00 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00752 Saba Hussain Aftab Hussain 71.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00480 Zada Sameer Zada 63.08 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
10 16-001-2025-00767 Ayesha Qadir Abdul Qadir Khan 61.82 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00862 QURAT UL AIN SALAH UDDIN 59.36 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00365 Jabbar Michael Jabbar 56.83 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
13 16-001-2025-00366 Jabbar Michael Jabbar 56.83 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
14 16-001-2025-00590 MASHAL ALI TAJ MAQSOOM ALI 55.50 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00772 Rahmat Ali Shah Akhlaq Ali Shah 54.00 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00651 Shahid . Abdul Akbar 53.57 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00151 shamima Akhtar Shams Ullah 88.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00675 SYED ANWAR SYED GULAB 81.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00145 shahid Nasir Nasir Ud din 81.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00194 Muskan Ali Nasir Ahmad 80.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00261 Taskeen Zafar Muzafar Ali Shah 80.09 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00773 Rubaba Bashir Bashir Uddin 80.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00819 Muhammad Irfan Nowrooz Khan 79.00 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00457 Shahina Rahmat Rahmat khan 77.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00147 Muhammad Rizwan Ullah Shams Ullah 76.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00919 TASKIN ZAKIR ZAKIR ULLAH 76.50 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00362 Zainab Zafar Zafar Ahmad 76.45 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00682 Mehreen Haider Ahmad Nawaz 76.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00403 Azaz Ahmad Ijaz Ahmad 73.45 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00729 Reyan Rauf Faiz Ur Rauf 73.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00966 Urooja Saeed Saeed Ud Din 73.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00508 Karina . Ghulam Muhammad 68.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00554 Sami Ud Din Ahmad Jamil Ud Din 62.91 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00929 Junaid Ahmad Ghulam Muhammad 62.09 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00536 Atif Muhammad Atif 56.33 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
36 16-001-2025-00850 Fatima Bibi wakil Khan 55.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
37 16-001-2025-00694 Karim Ullah Khalil Ullah 50.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
38 16-001-2025-00469 Suhana . Mukaram Shah 88.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00506 Afsheen Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Khan 83.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00880 Nimra Khanum Asmar Ullah 76.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00954 Jawad Ahmad Fazal Rahmat Khan 76.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00913 Eram Qudoos Muhammad Qudoos 75.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
43 16-001-2025-00685 Madiha Saeed Saeed Ahmad 74.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
44 16-001-2025-00559 Asma Faraz Sarfaraz Khan 74.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
45 16-001-2025-00566 Laiba Qayum Qayum Khan 74.00 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
46 16-001-2025-00497 Aqsa Nayab Gul Nayab Khan 73.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
47 16-001-2025-00757 Asfareen Hussain Aftab Hussain 73.42 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
48 16-001-2025-00724 Laiba Jabeen Rashid Khan 72.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
49 16-001-2025-00192 Faizan Ahmad Sher Ahmad Khan 71.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
50 16-001-2025-00484 Nilofer Aziz Aziz Ur Rehman 68.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
51 16-001-2025-00908 Ruman ur Rehman Danish Rehman Danish Atiq ur Rehman 68.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
52 16-001-2025-00479 Alia Naz Muhammad Wali Khan 68.75 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
53 16-001-2025-00085 Mehdi Ali Shah Wazir Ali Shah 68.00 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
54 16-001-2025-00649 Muhammad Ziauddin Islam Ud Din 65.67 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
55 16-001-2025-00863 Farhana Parveen Sharif Khan 62.91 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
56 16-001-2025-00626 Muhammad Wajahat Sher Panah Khan 62.50 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
57 16-001-2025-00689 Kumar Kiran Kumar 60.17 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Minorities
58 16-001-2025-00293 Shahzadi Kanwal Zahid Hussain 59.09 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
59 16-001-2025-00625 Ihtiram Ullah Shah Nasir Ullah Shah 58.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
60 16-001-2025-00987 Manahil Israr Israr Uddin 57.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
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61 16-001-2025-00985 Noman Ahmad Rahmat Gul 56.50 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
62 16-001-2025-00890 Abdul Ghani Ali Madad Shah 54.55 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
63 16-001-2025-00841 Faizan Ullah Rahimullah 51.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -
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University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota

1 16-001-2025-00469 Suhana  . Mukaram Shah 88.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

2 16-001-2025-00277 Kashmala  Anwar Eid ullah 84 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

3 16-001-2025-00675 SYED  ANWAR SYED GULAB 81.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

4 16-001-2025-00139 Muhammad  Tariq Shafiq ur Rahman 81.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

5 16-001-2025-00194 Muskan  Ali Nasir Ahmad 80.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

6 16-001-2025-00261 Taskeen  Zafar Muzafar Ali Shah 80.09 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

7 16-001-2025-00785 Ziana  Baig Nabaig 79.67 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities

8 16-001-2025-00819 Muhammad  Irfan Nowrooz Khan 79 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

9 16-001-2025-00948 Naima  Hussain Muhammad Hussain 78.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

10 16-001-2025-00573 Musarat  Banu Nadir Khan 78.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

11 16-001-2025-00383 Hira  Alam Fateh Alam Khan 76.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

12 16-001-2025-00755 Abdul  Amin Muhammad Amin 76.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

13 16-001-2025-00817 Mehkan  Riaz Riaz Muhammad 76.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

14 16-001-2025-00831 Salma  Tabasum Qalander Shah 76.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

15 16-001-2025-00877 Syeda Faryal  Saif Saif Uddin Shah 75.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

16 16-001-2025-00927 Sumaira  Bibi Muhammad Abdullah 75.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

17 16-001-2025-00680 Aliza  Rahmat Zar Rahmat Shah 75.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

18 16-001-2025-00502 Nazila  Bibi Zahir shah 75.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

19 16-001-2025-00587 Sher  Faraz Shario 74.92 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities

20 16-001-2025-00733 Shahana  Gul Muhammad Essa 74.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

21 16-001-2025-00559 Asma  Faraz Sarfaraz Khan 74.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

22 16-001-2025-00598 Muhammad  Zeeshan Muhib Ullah 74.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

23 16-001-2025-00406 Rubina  Bibi Ghazan 74.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

24 16-001-2025-00674 Safeer  Ahmad Bashir Ahmad 73.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

25 16-001-2025-00806 Mehwish  Jamshid Jamshid Ahmad 72.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

26 16-001-2025-00620 sapna  bibi Akbar Ullah 70.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

27 16-001-2025-00932 Tajala  Sultan Sultan Muhammad 69.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

28 16-001-2025-00484 Nilofer  Aziz Aziz Ur Rehman 68.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

29 16-001-2025-00956 FARKHANDA  NAZIR REHMAT NAZIR KHAN 68.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

30 16-001-2025-00338 Sohail  Ahmad Haji Khan 67.92 Program Offer 1st Hafiz-e-Quran

31 16-001-2025-00098 Saif Ur  Rehman Syed Ur  Rehman 67.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

32 16-001-2025-00540 Taufeeq  Ahmad Gul Ahmad 67.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

33 16-001-2025-00711 Zilli Huma  Mujib Mujib Ur Rehman 66.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

34 16-001-2025-00408 Basima  Gul Muhammad Azrar Khan 66.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

35 16-001-2025-00232 Sheraz Ahmad  Khan Firdous 66 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

36 16-001-2025-00947 Liza  Aleem Fazal Aleem 66 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

37 16-001-2025-00570 Shakib  Ahmad Sher Muhammad 66 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

38 16-001-2025-00324 Syed Ihsan  Ali Shah Syed Jamal Shah Jamali 64.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

39 16-001-2025-00225 Hafiz  Ullah Sharif Ullah 64 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

40 16-001-2025-00929 Junaid  Ahmad Ghulam Muhammad 62.09 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

41 16-001-2025-00802 Mohammad  Ifham Ullah Mohammad Ziaullah 62 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

42 16-001-2025-00612 TASLIM  IQBAL IQBAL UD DIN 61.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

43 16-001-2025-00272 Muhammad  Atif Muhammad Younus 60.45 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports

44 16-001-2025-00689 Kiran  Kumar Jarnail 60.17 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities

45 16-001-2025-00867 Rufida  Nizar Imam Nizar Khan 60.09 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

46 16-001-2025-00591 Faisal  Hassan Sher Muhammad Khan 59.55 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports

47 16-001-2025-00984 Raki  Ullah Muhammad Noor 59.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

48 16-001-2025-00987 Manahil  Israr Israr Uddin 57.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
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49 16-001-2025-00890 Abdul  Ghani Ali Madad Shah 54.55 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

50 16-001-2025-00949 Daniyal  Ahmad Faiz 53.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

51 16-001-2025-00801 Sayed  Zamir Lazim Khan 52.83 Waiting List 1st Quota - Minorities

52 16-001-2025-00474 Farhan  Ali Barang Khan 48.5 Waiting List 1st Open Merit

53 16-001-2025-00768 Farhad  Ullah Imdad Ullah 84.33 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

54 16-001-2025-00296 Arsalan  Khan Inayat ur Rahman 84.18 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

55 16-001-2025-00714 Rija  Riaz Riaz Ahmad 83.67 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

56 16-001-2025-00080 Aqib  zaman zaman khan 81.82 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

57 16-001-2025-00489 TEHSEEN  AKBAR AKBAR HUSSAIN 80.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

58 16-001-2025-00313 Muhammad Lutf  Elahi Fazal Sani 79.42 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

59 16-001-2025-00865 Tausif  Rabbani Sher Hussain 79 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

60 16-001-2025-00719 Marwa  Haseen Nasru MinAllah 78.83 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

61 16-001-2025-00404 Mas  Khonza Barzangi 78.83 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities

62 16-001-2025-00576 UMME  HANI MUHAMMAD NIZAR SHAH 78.58 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

63 16-001-2025-00563 Ishratul  Ibad Hussain Shah 78.33 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

64 16-001-2025-00971 Zahir  Ullah Mir Hussain 76.67 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

65 16-001-2025-00471 Zain  Uddin Islam uddin khan 76.25 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

66 16-001-2025-00451 Gulshan  Mirza Mirza Dur 75.58 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

67 16-001-2025-00148 Muhammad Fareed  Ullah Saeed Ullah Khan 75.25 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

68 16-001-2025-00721 Fahmeed  Ahmad Sayed Ahmad 74.83 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

69 16-001-2025-00112 Bilal  Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 74.55 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

70 16-001-2025-00866 Syed Azghar Ali  Shah Syed Alam Shah 74.36 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Sports

71 16-001-2025-00464 SUMEED  IQBAL SARDAR AHMAD 74.17 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

72 16-001-2025-00330 Javeria  Rehman Atta Ur Rehman 73.67 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

73 16-001-2025-00442 SAEED  MADIHA HABIB SHER HABIB 72.83 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

74 16-001-2025-00637 Sher Afgan  Khan Sher Bahader 72.58 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

75 16-001-2025-00724 Laiba  Jabeen Rashid Khan 72.25 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

76 16-001-2025-00753 Shaira  Mir Hazrat Mir 72.08 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities

77 16-001-2025-00192 Faizan  Ahmad Sher Ahmad Khan 71.92 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

78 16-001-2025-00495 Fatima  Zuhra Muhammad Yahya 70.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

79 16-001-2025-00157 Shabbir  Ahmad Bashir Ahmad 70.42 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

80 16-001-2025-00778 SAFEENA  KOUSAR MUHAMMAD HABIB 70.25 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

81 16-001-2025-00781 Sayaf Abdullah  Gul Wali Muhammad Khan 66.55 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

82 16-001-2025-00847 Rubama  Rahim Abdur Rahim Khan 66.36 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

83 16-001-2025-00514 Muhib  Ullah Sahib Ullah 65.08 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

84 16-001-2025-00480 Sameer  Zada Sher Zada 63.08 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities

85 16-001-2025-00528 Muhammad Shahid  Uzair Muhammad Shaheed Ullah 62.57 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

86 16-001-2025-00607 Taha  Tayyab Haasan Muhammad Qadir 62.42 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Sports

87 16-001-2025-00310 Akbar  Ali Mirza Afzal Baig 61.92 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

88 16-001-2025-00893 Munib Ur  Rahman Saif Ur Rahman 59.92 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Disabled Persons

89 16-001-2025-00571 Muhammad  Sami Muhammad Naeem Shah 58.42 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

90 16-001-2025-00985 Noman  Ahmad Rahmat Gul 56.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

91 16-001-2025-00145 shahid  Nasir Nasir Ud din 81.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

92 16-001-2025-00515 NAHIBA  RAHMAN Abdul Rahman 74.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

93 16-001-2025-00840 Jaweriya  Rahman Saeed Ur Rahman 74.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

94 16-001-2025-00966 Urooja  Saeed Saeed Ud Din 73.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

95 16-001-2025-00871 Nahida  Rehmat Ghulam Rehmat 73.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

96 16-001-2025-00153 Laiba  Jabeen Rashid Khan 72.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

97 16-001-2025-00788 Daniyal  . Manzal Alam 69.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

98 16-001-2025-00964 Hijab  Sultana Takbir Khan 69 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

99 16-001-2025-00720 Fahaz  Ahmad Mehboob Ahmad Khan 68.58 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Sports

100 16-001-2025-00754 Arbaz  Naeem Khalid Naeem 67.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

101 16-001-2025-00830 Adnan  Shakir Shakir ullah 66.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit



102 16-001-2025-00628 Afshan  Quraishi Qaswar Ullah 65.91 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

103 16-001-2025-00091 Shehriyar  Hussain Altaf Hussain 65.82 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

104 16-001-2025-00961 Sidratul  Muntaha Ghulam Muhammad 61.82 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

105 16-001-2025-00701 Zafar  Iqbal Baramosh 61.17 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Minorities

106 16-001-2025-00593 Muskan  Dinar Dinar Khan 61.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

107 16-001-2025-00850 Fatima  Bibi wakil Khan 55.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

108 16-001-2025-00193 Rehmat  Yar Shahab Uddin 54.64 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

109 16-001-2025-00532 Nasim  Akram Ahmad Khan 53.92 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

110 16-001-2025-00236 Najmul  Kamil Sardar Ali Khan 52.92 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

111 16-001-2025-00646 HABIBUR  RAHMAN HIDAYATUR RAHMAN 52.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00296 Arsalan  Khan Inayat ur Rahman 84.18 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00803 Muneeb  Ullah Aziz Ullah 60.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00193 Rehmat  Yar Shahab Uddin 54.64 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00506 Afsheen  Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Khan 83.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00334 Rubama  Alam Rahmat Alam 79.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00370 Rima  Haseen Zhano Khan 77.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00858 SAPNA  RAHIM ABDUR RAHIM 73.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00620 sapna  bibi Akbar Ullah 70.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00975 saima  mubarak mubarak shah 69.73 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00628 Afshan  Quraishi Qaswar Ullah 65.91 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00259 Taha  Ahmad Sayed Ahmad Khan 61.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00785 Ziana  Baig Nabaig 79.67 Program Offer 3rd Quota - Minorities
13 16-001-2025-00471 Zain  Uddin Islam uddin khan 76.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00112 Bilal  Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 74.55 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00130 Faizan  Ahmad Nabi Muhammad 67.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00686 Muhammad  Zubair Fida Muhammad Khan 66.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00243 Talha  Riaz Riaz Ahmad 64.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

18 16-001-2025-00340
Shahzada Muhammad Hanzala 
Awatic  Ul Mulk

Shahzada Muhammad Raza Ul 
Mulk 64 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

19 16-001-2025-00610 Sajid  Hussain Muhammad Hussain 61.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

University of Chitral
BS in International Relations
Academic Session Fall 2025

Merit List

IMPORTANTNOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00880 Nimra  Khanum Asmar Ullah 76.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00930 Taskeen  Aftab Hazrat Ullah 71.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00443 Hafeez  Aziz Ullah Noor Aziz Ahmad 70.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00964 Hijab  Sultana Takbir Khan 69 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00863 Farhana  Parveen Sharif Khan 62.91 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00961 Sidratul  Muntaha Ghulam Muhammad 61.82 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00293 Shahzadi  Kanwal Zahid Hussain 59.09 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00604 Adila  Shaheen Qadir Khan 59 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00946 Fakiha  Tabasum Muhammad fayaz khan 58.55 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00472 Walija  Diyar Ahmad Diyar Khan 77.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00491 Hafeez  Hafiz Ullah Noor Aziz Ahmad 73.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00956 FARKHANDA  NAZIR REHMAT NAZIR KHAN 68.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00815 Khonza  Gul Muhammad Ayub Khan 67.64 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00539 Hasina  Bibi Faramoz Khan 64.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00984 Raki  Ullah Muhammad Noor 59.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00987 Manahil  Israr Israr Uddin 57.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00151 shamima  Akhtar Shams Ullah 88.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00675 SYED  ANWAR SYED GULAB 81.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00919 TASKIN  ZAKIR ZAKIR ULLAH 76.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00332 Hira  Aziz Mehrab Nabi 75 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00157 Shabbir  Ahmad Bashir Ahmad 70.42 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00458 Hasanat  Bibi Inayat Shah 69.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00787 Aroma  Saeed Sharif Ullah Khan 64.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00734 Madiha  Urooj Sharif Ullah Khan 62.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

University of Chitral
BS Islamic Studies

Academic Session Fall 2025
Merit List

IMPORTANTNOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00664 Husna  Rahman Khalil Urahman 86.67 Program Offer 1st Hafiz-e-Quran
2 16-001-2025-00826 Anila  Hamid Abdul Hamid 84.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00506 Afsheen  Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Khan 83.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00489 TEHSEEN  AKBAR AKBAR HUSSAIN 80.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00719 Marwa  Haseen Nasru MinAllah 78.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00276 Aswera  Tahir Tahir ullah 78.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00563 Ishratul  Ibad Hussain Shah 78.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00825 Feroz  Khan Rozi Khan 75.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00685 Madiha  Saeed Saeed Ahmad 74.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00988 Sunail  Ahmad Zar Nabi Khan 73.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00543 Nabila  Zafar Zafar ALi Shah 73.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00063 Adnan  Rafi Rafi Khan 71.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00458 Hasanat  Bibi Inayat Shah 69.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00319 Muhammad  Ghulam Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 68.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00319 Muhammad  Ghulam Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 68.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00319 Muhammad  Ghulam Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 68.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00539 Hasina  Bibi Faramoz Khan 64.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00787 Aroma  Saeed Sharif Ullah Khan 64.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00644 SYED  CHIRAGH HUSSAIN JAN SYED IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN SHAH 63.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00308 Hassan  Aqil Ghous Uddin 62.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00734 Madiha  Urooj Sharif Ullah Khan 62.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00272 Muhammad  Atif Muhammad Younus 60.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00617 Siddiq ul  Islam Karim 57.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00500 MARIA  ANJUM Muhammad Musa Khan 56.91 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00365 Michael  Jabbar Abdu Jabbar 56.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00853 Sajjad  Qayom Dajal 56.83 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
27 16-001-2025-00985 Noman  Ahmad Rahmat Gul 56.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00546 Abdur  Razzaq Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 54.73 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00469 Suhana  . Mukaram Shah 88.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00785 Ziana  Baig Nabaig 79.67 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
31 16-001-2025-00817 Mehkan  Riaz Riaz Muhammad 76.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00831 Salma  Tabasum Qalander Shah 76.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00954 Jawad  Ahmad Fazal Rahmat Khan 76.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00416 Hamid  Ullah Jan Sher Dula Jan 74.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00840 Jaweriya  Rahman Saeed Ur Rahman 74.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
36 16-001-2025-00497 Aqsa  Nayab Gul Nayab Khan 73.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
37 16-001-2025-00757 Asfareen  Hussain Aftab Hussain 73.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
38 16-001-2025-00390 Sehrish  Naz Abdus Salam 73 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00478 Ithra  Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 72.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00307 Muhammad  Kalim Ullah Asif Khan 71.67 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00485 Ayaan  Islam Islamuddin 71.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00322 MUHAMMAD OWAIS  QARNI SHAFIQ AHMAD 71 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
43 16-001-2025-00328 Zareef  Hussain Taj Bahader 70.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
44 16-001-2025-00443 Hafeez  Aziz Ullah Noor Aziz Ahmad 70.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
45 16-001-2025-00908 Ruman ur Rehman Danish Atiq ur Rehman 68.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
46 16-001-2025-00540 Taufeeq  Ahmad Gul Ahmad 67.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
47 16-001-2025-00326 Iqra  Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib 66.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
48 16-001-2025-00684 Fera  Khunza Amir Ul Mulk 65.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
49 16-001-2025-00968 Shukria  Ahmed Ahmed Khan 65.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
50 16-001-2025-00623 Muhammad  Jawad Rahmat Elahi 63.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
51 16-001-2025-00549 Muhammad  Farhan Wiqar Ahmad 62.09 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
52 16-001-2025-00775 Muhammad  Yaseen Abdur Rehman 61.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
53 16-001-2025-00504 Najeeb  Ullah Muhammad Kifayat Ullah 61.17 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
54 16-001-2025-00701 Zafar  Iqbal Baramosh 61.17 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities
55 16-001-2025-00593 Muskan  Dinar Dinar Khan 61.08 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

University of Chitral
BS Political Science

Academic Session Fall 2025
Merit List



56 16-001-2025-00689 Kiran  Kumar Jarnail 60.17 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities
57 16-001-2025-00339 Wajahat  Ullah Muhib Ullah 59 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
58 16-001-2025-00366 Michael  Jabbar Abdul Jabbar 56.83 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities
59 16-001-2025-00199 Saad  Shafiq Shafiq ahmad 54.86 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
60 16-001-2025-00949 Daniyal  Ahmad Faiz 53.58 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
61 16-001-2025-00585 Sajjad  Nihal Amir Nihal 49.33 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
62 16-001-2025-00474 Farhan  Ali Barang Khan 48.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
63 16-001-2025-00597 Fida  Hussain Dost Muhammad Khan 48.18 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
64 16-001-2025-00768 Farhad  Ullah Imdad Ullah 84.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
65 16-001-2025-00728 TUBA  HAKEEM HAKEEM MUHAMMAD 84.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
66 16-001-2025-00296 Arsalan  Khan Inayat ur Rahman 84.18 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
67 16-001-2025-00139 Muhammad  Tariq Shafiq ur Rahman 81.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
68 16-001-2025-00194 Muskan  Ali Nasir Ahmad 80.67 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
69 16-001-2025-00573 Musarat  Banu Nadir Khan 78.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
70 16-001-2025-00472 Walija  Diyar Ahmad Diyar Khan 77.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
71 16-001-2025-00755 Abdul  Amin Muhammad Amin 76.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
72 16-001-2025-00362 Zainab  Zafar Zafar Ahmad 76.45 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
73 16-001-2025-00166 FATIMA  HAIDER HAIDER ABBAS 75.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
74 16-001-2025-00451 Gulshan  Mirza Mirza Dur 75.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
75 16-001-2025-00081 Shehriyar  Ahmad Nisar Ahmad 74.75 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
76 16-001-2025-00464 SUMEED  IQBAL SARDAR AHMAD 74.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
77 16-001-2025-00388 KARIMA  MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD 73.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
78 16-001-2025-00858 SAPNA  RAHIM ABDUR RAHIM 73.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
79 16-001-2025-00442 SAEED  MADIHA HABIB SHER HABIB 72.83 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
80 16-001-2025-00930 Taskeen  Aftab Hazrat Ullah 71.92 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
81 16-001-2025-00495 Fatima  Zuhra Muhammad Yahya 70.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
82 16-001-2025-00778 SAFEENA  KOUSAR MUHAMMAD HABIB 70.25 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
83 16-001-2025-00932 Tajala  Sultan Sultan Muhammad 69.17 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
84 16-001-2025-00310 Akbar  Ali Mirza Afzal Baig 61.92 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
85 16-001-2025-00749 Zubair  Khan Wali Khan 59.58 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Sports
86 16-001-2025-00712 Jahangir  Ahmad Wazir E Taleem 59.33 Waiting List 3rd Quota - Minorities
87 16-001-2025-00672 Adnan  Ahmed Fida Ahmed 56.18 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
88 16-001-2025-00772 Rahmat  Ali Shah Akhlaq Ali Shah 54 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00151 shamima  Akhtar Shams Ullah 88.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00858 SAPNA  RAHIM ABDUR RAHIM 73.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00835 Madiha  Parveen Tika Khan 59.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00440 Fariha  Sahiba Mir Ajam Khan 75.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00711 Zilli Huma  Mujib Mujib Ur Rehman 66.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00334 Rubama  Alam Rahmat Alam 79.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00370 Rima  Haseen Zhano Khan 77.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00147 Muhammad Rizwan  Ullah Shams Ullah 76.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00817 Mehkan  Riaz Riaz Muhammad 76.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00643 Anar  Dana Durdana Khan 76.33 Program Offer 3rd Quota - Minorities
11 16-001-2025-00682 Mehreen  Haider Ahmad Nawaz 76.25 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00168 Wisam  Afzal Sher Afzal 76.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00721 Fahmeed  Ahmad Sayed Ahmad 74.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00753 Shaira  Mir Hazrat Mir 72.08 Program Offer 3rd Quota - Minorities
15 16-001-2025-00485 Ayaan  Islam Islamuddin 71.08 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00847 Rubama  Rahim Abdur Rahim Khan 66.36 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00735 Muhammad  Zuhaib Gul Gul Zamin 59.75 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00571 Muhammad  Sami Muhammad Naeem Shah 58.42 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00702 Jamshid  Hussain Zar Murad Shah 56.18 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

University of Chitral
BS Psychology

Academic Session Fall 2025
Merit List

IMPORTANTNOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00855 Muhammad Anas Muhammad Usman 79.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00362 Zainab Zafar Zafar Ahmad 76.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00166 FATIMA HAIDER HAIDER ABBAS 75.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00818 Rana Akbar Syed Akbar 69.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00623 Muhammad Jawad Rahmat Elahi 63.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00624 Yaqeen Ali Shah Pinin Shah 62.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00893 Munib Ur Rahman Saif Ur Rahman 59.92 Program Offer 1st Quota - Disabled Persons
7 16-001-2025-00629 Akash Wali Sayed Ali 57.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00672 Adnan Ahmed Fida Ahmed 56.18 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00801 Sayed Zamir Lazim Khan 52.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00630 Arif Uddin Sher Dil 48.08 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
13 16-001-2025-00475 Zaka Uddin Asmat Abdul Samad Khan 79.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00845 Hira Ali Farman Ali 75.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00782 Farooq Ahmad Hameed Ullah 70.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00364 Ansar Ahmad Israr Ahmad 64.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00644 SYED CHIRAGH HUSSAIN JAN SYED IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN SHAH 63.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00545 Farida Rahmat Gul Rahmat 62.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00890 Abdul Ghani Ali Madad Shah 54.55 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00894 Qandil Miyas Khan 46.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00261 Taskeen Zafar Muzafar Ali Shah 80.09 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00773 Rubaba Bashir Bashir Uddin 80.08 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00776 Tasneem Ihsan Ihsan Ullah 79.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00930 Taskeen Aftab Hazrat Ullah 71.92 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00752 Saba Hussain Aftab Hussain 71.67 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00063 Adnan Rafi Rafi Khan 71.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00557 Zahoor Ullah Muhib gul 68.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00508 Karina . Ghulam Muhammad 68.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00213 KASHIF SARWAR GHAZI SARWAR 57.73 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00853 Sajjad Qayom Dajal 56.83 Program Offer 3rd Quota - Minorities
30 16-001-2025-00501 Nizahar Nizahar Nizarge 56.25 Program Offer 3rd Quota - Minorities
29 16-001-2025-00474 Farhan Ali Barang Khan 48.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

University of Chitral
BS Sociology

Academic Session Fall 2025
Merit List

IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on Monday, November

2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00440 Fariha  Sahiba Mir Ajam Khan 75.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00112 Bilal  Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 74.55 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00615 Sayar  Uddin Rehmat uddin 73.36 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00441 Gul  Faira Rais Khan 72.17 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00368 Essa  Mamta Essa Ali Khan 72 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00882 Ala Ud  Din Israr Ud Din 70.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00788 Daniyal  . Manzal Alam 69.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00085 Mehdi  Ali Shah Wazir Ali Shah 68 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00503 Wasi  Ud Din Arab Khan 67.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00091 Shehriyar  Hussain Altaf Hussain 65.82 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00649 Muhammad  Ziauddin Islam Ud Din 65.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00514 Muhib  Ullah Sahib Ullah 65.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00565 Waqas UD  Din Sahib UD Din 64.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00364 Ansar  Ahmad Israr Ahmad 64.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
15

16-001-2025-00340 Shahzada Muhammad Hanzala 
Shahzada Muhammad Raza 
Ul Mulk

64 Program Offer 1st Open Merit

16 16-001-2025-00798 Ishfaq  Hussain Rana Baghawat shah 63.09 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00554 Sami Ud Din  Ahmad Jamil Ud Din 62.91 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00698 Gulab  Iqbal Ghazi Khan 62.58 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00607 Taha  Tayyab Haasan Muhammad Qadir 62.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00610 Sajid  Hussain Muhammad Hussain 61.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00904 Akbar  Ali wali Khan 61.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00735 Muhammad  Zuhaib Gul Gul Zamin 59.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00581 Minhaj  Ali Noor Noor khan 58.45 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00571 Muhammad  Sami Muhammad Naeem Shah 58.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00213 KASHIF  SARWAR GHAZI SARWAR 57.73 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00982 muhammad  aliyan muhammad rafi 57.58 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
27 16-001-2025-00337 Muhammad  Shoaib Muhammad Nizar Khan 56.55 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00536 Muhammad  Atif Jam Sher 56.33 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
29 16-001-2025-00501 Nizahar  Nizahar Nizarge 56.25 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
30 16-001-2025-00702 Jamshid  Hussain Zar Murad Shah 56.18 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00532 Nasim  Akram Ahmad Khan 53.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00236 Najmul  Kamil Sardar Ali Khan 52.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00841 Faizan  Ullah Rahimullah 51.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00585 Sajjad  Nihal Amir Nihal 49.33 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00597 Fida  Hussain Dost Muhammad Khan 48.18 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
36 16-001-2025-00516 Maaz  Ahmad Wali 45.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
37 16-001-2025-00880 Nimra  Khanum Asmar Ullah 76.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
38 16-001-2025-00342 Sadiq  U Rehman Abdul Rehman 75.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00825 Feroz  Khan Rozi Khan 75.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00135 Azaz  Ahmad Ijaz Ahmad 73.45 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00158 Mudasir  Ahmad mansoor ahmad 72.45 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00885 Naeem Zeeshan  Baig Naeem Ur Rehman 71.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
43 16-001-2025-00596 Suhail  Ahmad Ghulam IIYAS 70.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
44 16-001-2025-00242 SAAD SALMAN  FAIZ FAIZ MUHAMMAD 70.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
45 16-001-2025-00765 Tausif  Ahmad Ali Nawaz 69 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
46 16-001-2025-00184 Asif  Ahmad Usman Khan 67.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
47 16-001-2025-00754 Arbaz  Naeem Khalid Naeem 67.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
48 16-001-2025-00686 Muhammad  Zubair Fida Muhammad Khan 66.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
49 16-001-2025-00830 Adnan  Shakir Shakir ullah 66.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
50 16-001-2025-00243 Talha  Riaz Riaz Ahmad 64.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
51 16-001-2025-00747 Faham Ud  Din Ahmad Ud Din 63.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
52 16-001-2025-00863 Farhana  Parveen Sharif Khan 62.91 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
53 16-001-2025-00626 Muhammad  Wajahat Sher Panah Khan 62.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
54 16-001-2025-00122 Rayyan  Azmi Ahmad Zakirullah azmi 62.29 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit

University of Chitral
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55 16-001-2025-00758 Ashaiq Ur Rehman  Sheraz Hafiz UR Rehman 60.55 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
56 16-001-2025-00749 Zubair  Khan Wali Khan 59.58 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Sports
57 16-001-2025-00459 Tanveer  Ahmad Muneer Ahmad 59.42 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
58 16-001-2025-00625 Ihtiram  Ullah Shah Nasir Ullah Shah 58.83 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
59 16-001-2025-00629 Akash  Wali Sayed Ali 57.5 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
60 16-001-2025-00839 Ali Shan  Zafar Muhammad Zafar Khan 55.67 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
61 16-001-2025-00679 Shamsul  Ameen Abdul Ameen 55.18 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
62 16-001-2025-00651 Shahid  . Abdul Akbar 53.57 Waiting List 2nd Open Merit
63 16-001-2025-00801 Sayed  Zamir Lazim Khan 52.83 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities
64 16-001-2025-00486 Muhammad idrees  Majakhel Muhammad Musa khan 49.91 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Sports
65 16-001-2025-00630 Arif  Uddin Sher Dil 48.08 Waiting List 2nd Quota - Minorities
66 16-001-2025-00108 Haseeb  Muhammad Aziz Muhammad Khan 79.92 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
67 16-001-2025-00648 Furqan  Owais Bashir Ahmad 79.36 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
68 16-001-2025-00563 Ishratul  Ibad Hussain Shah 78.33 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
69 16-001-2025-00845 Hira  Ali Farman Ali 75.08 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
70 16-001-2025-00348 Ashfaq  Ali Gohar Ali Shah 74.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
71 16-001-2025-00674 Safeer  Ahmad Bashir Ahmad 73.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
72 16-001-2025-00988 Sunail  Ahmad Zar Nabi Khan 73.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
73 16-001-2025-00729 Reyan  Rauf Faiz Ur Rauf 73.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
74 16-001-2025-00782 Farooq  Ahmad Hameed Ullah 70.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
75 16-001-2025-00980 abdul  salam haidari 68.67 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
76 16-001-2025-00786 Savira  Mehak Zar Muhammad Khan 68.45 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
77 16-001-2025-00086 Syed Haibet  Raza Shah Muhammad Saqlain Shah 67.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
78 16-001-2025-00289 Tanveer  Ahmad Ahmad Nawaz Khan 67.42 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
79 16-001-2025-00781 Sayaf Abdullah  Gul Wali Muhammad Khan 66.55 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
80 16-001-2025-00592 Muhammad  Rafi Rehmat Khan 63.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
81 16-001-2025-00528 Muhammad Shahid  Uzair Muhammad Shaheed Ullah 62.57 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
82 16-001-2025-00549 Muhammad  Farhan Wiqar Ahmad 62.09 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
83 16-001-2025-00775 Muhammad  Yaseen Abdur Rehman 61.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
84 16-001-2025-00339 Wajahat  Ullah Muhib Ullah 59 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
85 16-001-2025-00287 MUHAMMAD WAQAS  UDDIN SHARIF UDDIN 57.58 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
86 16-001-2025-00590 MASHAL ALI  TAJ MAQSOOM ALI 55.5 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
87 16-001-2025-00199 Saad  Shafiq Shafiq ahmad 54.86 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit
88 16-001-2025-00546 Abdur  Razzaq Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 54.73 Waiting List 3rd Open Merit

IMPORTANTNOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection PreferenceQuota
1 16-001-2025-00080 Aqib  zaman zaman khan 81.82 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
2 16-001-2025-00724 Laiba  Jabeen Rashid Khan 72.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00628 Afshan  Quraishi Qaswar Ullah 65.91 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00272 Muhammad  Atif Muhammad Younus 60.45 Program Offer 1st Hafiz-e-Quran
5 16-001-2025-00591 Faisal  Hassan Sher Muhammad Khan 59.55 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00444 Rahmat  Aman Rahmat Noor 57.27 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
7 16-001-2025-00850 Fatima  Bibi wakil Khan 55.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00694 Karim  Ullah Khalil Ullah 50.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00936 Umme  Hani Ahmad Nabi Khan 77.75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00332 Hira  Aziz Mehrab Nabi 75 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00678 Safina  Bibi Ramazan Khan 74.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
12 16-001-2025-00153 Laiba  Jabeen Rashid Khan 72.25 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
13 16-001-2025-00441 Gul  Faira Rais Khan 72.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00788 Daniyal  . Manzal Alam 69.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00557 Zahoor  Ullah Muhib gul 68.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
16 16-001-2025-00787 Aroma  Saeed Sharif Ullah Khan 64.33 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00552 Imran  Ali Shah MIr Wali 63.08 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00734 Madiha  Urooj Sharif Ullah Khan 62.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00961 Sidratul  Muntaha Ghulam Muhammad 61.82 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00293 Shahzadi  Kanwal Zahid Hussain 59.09 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00946 Fakiha  Tabasum Muhammad fayaz khan 58.55 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
22 16-001-2025-00193 Rehmat  Yar Shahab Uddin 54.64 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00772 Rahmat  Ali Shah Akhlaq Ali Shah 54 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00406 Rubina  Bibi Ghazan 74.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00491 Hafeez  Hafiz Ullah Noor Aziz Ahmad 73.67 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00443 Hafeez  Aziz Ullah Noor Aziz Ahmad 70.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00620 sapna  bibi Akbar Ullah 70.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00539 Hasina  Bibi Faramoz Khan 64.5 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00984 Raki  Ullah Muhammad Noor 59.08 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00400 Shahid  Zia Zia Uddin 57.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit

University of Chitral
BS URDU

Academic Session Fall 2025
Merit List
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IMPORTANT NOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -



No. Tracking ID Name Father Name Score Selection Preference Quota
1 16-001-2025-00728 TUBA HAKEEM HAKEEM MUHAMMAD 84.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
2 16-001-2025-00334 Rubama Alam Rahmat Alam 79.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
3 16-001-2025-00776 Tasneem Ihsan Ihsan Ullah 79.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
4 16-001-2025-00313 Muhammad Lutf Elahi Fazal Sani 79.42 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
5 16-001-2025-00404 Mas Khonza Barzangi 78.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
6 16-001-2025-00404 Mas Khonza Barzangi 78.83 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
7 16-001-2025-00971 Zahir Ullah Mir Hussain 76.67 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
8 16-001-2025-00682 Mehreen Haider Ahmad Nawaz 76.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
9 16-001-2025-00515 NAHIBA RAHMAN Abdul Rahman 74.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
10 16-001-2025-00388 KARIMA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD 73.5 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
11 16-001-2025-00441 Gul Faira Rais Khan 72.17 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
12 16-001-2025-00753 Shaira Mir Hazrat Mir 72.08 Program Offer 1st Quota - Minorities
13 16-001-2025-00780 BUSHRA TABASUM SYED AMAN 69.25 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
14 16-001-2025-00479 Alia Naz Muhammad Wali Khan 68.75 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
15 16-001-2025-00720 Fahaz Ahmad Mehboob Ahmad Khan 68.58 Program Offer 1st Quota - Sports
16 16-001-2025-00815 Khonza Gul Muhammad Ayub Khan 67.64 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
17 16-001-2025-00838 Fera Khunza Amir Ul Mulk 65.92 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
18 16-001-2025-00593 Muskan Dinar Dinar Khan 61.08 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
19 16-001-2025-00646 HABIBUR RAHMAN HIDAYATUR RAHMAN 52.83 Program Offer 1st Open Merit
20 16-001-2025-00573 Musarat Banu Nadir Khan 78.42 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
21 16-001-2025-00643 Anar Dana Durdana Khan 76.33 Program Offer 2nd Quota - Minorities
22 16-001-2025-00166 FATIMA HAIDER HAIDER ABBAS 75.83 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
23 16-001-2025-00406 Rubina Bibi Ghazan 74.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
24 16-001-2025-00871 Nahida Rehmat Ghulam Rehmat 73.17 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
25 16-001-2025-00368 Essa Mamta Essa Ali Khan 72 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
26 16-001-2025-00964 Hijab Sultana Takbir Khan 69 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
27 16-001-2025-00484 Nilofer Aziz Aziz Ur Rehman 68.92 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
28 16-001-2025-00957 Muhammad Tayyab Abdul Aziz 68.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
29 16-001-2025-00786 Savira Mehak Zar Muhammad Khan 68.45 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
30 16-001-2025-00232 Sheraz Ahmad Khan Firdous 66 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
31 16-001-2025-00835 Madiha Parveen Tika Khan 59.58 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
32 16-001-2025-00444 Rahmat Aman Rahmat Noor 57.27 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
33 16-001-2025-00590 MASHAL ALI TAJ MAQSOOM ALI 55.5 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
34 16-001-2025-00546 Abdur Razzaq Muhammad Ibrahim Khan 54.73 Program Offer 2nd Open Merit
35 16-001-2025-00719 Marwa Haseen Nasru MinAllah 78.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
36 16-001-2025-00936 Umme Hani Ahmad Nabi Khan 77.75 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
37 16-001-2025-00613 Shehrina Bibi Sadruddin Ahmad Khan 76.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
38 16-001-2025-00678 Safina Bibi Ramazan Khan 74.42 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
39 16-001-2025-00956 FARKHANDA NAZIR REHMAT NAZIR KHAN 68.83 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
40 16-001-2025-00408 Basima Gul Muhammad Azrar Khan 66.58 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
41 16-001-2025-00504 Najeeb Ullah Muhammad Kifayat Ullah 61.17 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
42 16-001-2025-00585 Sajjad Nihal Amir Nihal 49.33 Program Offer 3rd Open Merit
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IMPORTANTNOTE
• Interview Date: Students on the Provisional Merit List will be interviewed on October 14, 2025, at 10:00 AM.
• Admission Fee Deadline: Candidates interviewed based on the first merit list must deposit their admission fee by October 16, 2025
• . Failure to do so will result in their admission being considered lapsed, and candidates next on the waiting list will be interviewed.
• Display of 2nd Merit lists October 17,2025.
• Interview of the Candidates on Second October 21, 2025.
• Documents Required: Original documents must be presented at the time of the interview.
• Information: Details regarding the Merit List, Interviews, Fees, etc., can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
• Orientation & Classes Commencement: Orientation and the commencement of classes for admitted students will take place on
• Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM.
Errors and omissions are subject to subsequent rectification. -

Assistant Director Admissions
University of Chitral


